Reference; 20180201

14 June 2018

Jem Traylen
Rainbow Wellington

fyi-request-7846-ac513bc9@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Jem Traylen

_____

N P

\:
e
fru?}l.!;

AT

g,

Kaitohutohu Kaupapa Rawa

Thank you for your Official Information Act request, received on 16 May 2018. You

requested:

‘I have serious concerns regarding the handling of my recent request for official
information regarding Vote Health.

Please provide a copy of ALL KEY DOCUMENTS relating to the handling of this

request.”

Information Being Released

Please find enclosed the following documents:

Item | Date

Document Description

Decision

1. 15 February 2018

Email: Official Information request -
List of all briefings provided to your
ministers

Release in Part

2. 1 March 2018

Email: OIA Acknowledgement

Release in Full

3. 1 March 2018

OIA Acknowledgement

Release in Part

4, 13 March 2018

Email: Official Information Act
Extension - Jem Traylen (20180088)

Release in Part

5. 5 March 2018

OIA Extension

Release in Full

6. 29 March 2018

OIA Inform Report - Briefings to
Ministers

Release in Part

7. 9 April 2018

OIA Reply

Release in Full

8. 10 April 2018

Email - Official Information Act request
- 20180088

Release in Part

1 The Terrace
PO Box 3724
Wellington

New Z ealand

tel, 64-4-472 2733
fax. 64-4-473 0982
www.lreasury.govl.nz



9. 16 April 2018 Email - Official Information request - Release in Part
Vote Health - recent briefings

10. | 20 April 2018 OIA Acknowledgement Release in Full

11. | 27 April 2018 OIA Inform Report - Vote Health Release in Part
Briefings

12. | 7 May 2018 OIA Reply Release in Full

13. | 8 May 2018 Email —Official Information Act request | Release in Part
20180149

| have decided to release the documents listed above, subject to information being
withheld under one or more of the following sections of the Official Information Act, as
applicable:

° section 9(2)(a) — to protect the privacy of natural persons, including that of
deceased natural persons,

o section 9(2)(g)(i) — to maintain the effective conduct of public affairs through the
free and frank expression of opinions,

o section 9(2)(k) — to prevent the disclosure of information for improper gain or
improper advantage.

Direct dial phone numbers of officials have been redacted in order to reduce the
possibility of staff being exposed to phishing and other scams. This is because
information released under the OIA may end up in the public domain, for example, on
websites including Treasury’s website.

In addition, | am happy to meet with you to discuss the work of the Treasury Health and
ACC team. If this would be useful to you please contact me through my email
Carolyn.Palmer@treasury.govt.nz.

Please note that this letter (with your personal details removed) and enclosed
documents may be published on the Treasury website.

This reply addresses the information you requested. You have the right to ask the
Ombudsman to investigate and review my decision.

Yours sincerely

CRA

Carolyn Palmer
Manager, Health
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Deleted - Not Relevant to Request :

From: Cheryl Robb [TSY] on behalf of Ministerial Services Inbox [TSY]

Sent: Tuesday, 8 May 2018 2:25 PM

To: "fyi-request-7611-9554a5bd@requests.fyi.org.nz'

Subject: Official Information Act request

Attachments: Official Information Act request 20180149.pdf

Dear Mr Traylen % &
Please find attached a response from the Treasury regarding your Offici tion Act re@@

Kind regards @
Ehgry[ ggtab | MAS Team Assistant | The Treasury % @
BIREESSE ‘{Ministeria1.Services@treasuw.govt.r@ @

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE %
The information in this email is confidential to the Treasury, intended o theaddressee(s), and may.alsohe’legally privileged. If you are not an intended

addressee;
aail gr telephone (64 »273%);
ay be unIawfulé;;

a. please immediately delete this email and natify the Treasury by rett
b. any use, dissemination or copying of this email is strictly prohibi

[UNCLASSIFIED]
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;Deleted - Not Relevant to' Request |
| |
i SR A L 5|
From: §Deteted - Not Relevant to Request | If of InfoHelp [CASS]
Sent: Thursday, 15 February 2018 7:21 AM
To: Ministerial Services Inbox [TSY]
Subject: FW: Official Information request - List of all briefings provided to your ministers
Categories: OlA

[UNCLASSIFIED]

Good morning

This one is for you

Regards

(BRI e Rl e

InfoHelp @

----- Original Message----- N
From: Jem Traylen [mailto:fyi-request—7276-23e97 ests.fyi.

Sent: Thursday, 15 February 2018 4:13 a.m.

To: InfoHelp [CASS] <infohelp@cass.govt.nz>

Subject: Official Information request - List of all gs provi r ministers

Tena koe e te Rangatira @ %

Dear Secretary, 6 @

Please provide a complete list'\ofkthebriefings e provided to your current ministers through to 10
December 2017.

Nga mihi

Jem Traylen Q@

PolicyWorks

Y
@gi

This is an Official Info equest made via the FYI website.

Is information@treasury.govt.nz the wrong address for Official Information requests to The Treasury? If so, please
contact us using this form:
https://fyi.org.nz/change_request/new?body=the_treasury

Please use this e
fyi-request-7276

ess for all replies to this request:
24@requests.fyi.org.nz

Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Qur privacy and copyright
policies:
https://fyi.org.nz/help/officers

If you find this service useful as an Official Information officer, please ask your web manager to link to us from your
organisation's OIA or LGOIMA page.
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Kaitohutohu ﬁlllpn]}u Rawa

1 March 2018

PolicyWorks NZ

Dear Jem Traylen @ ®

On behalf of Gabriel Makhlouf, Secreta asury, @dge receipt of
your email requesting:

Your request was receive

t have provided to your
in accordance with the
The Treasury will no ish'your p |'contact details or use the information for
any reason other essing est. The personal information you provide
will be subjec uireme rivacy Act 1993 and the Official Information
Act 1982.

Liam McCa
Ministeri isor

“Please provide a complete briefings
current ministers through cember 201

1 The Terrace
PO Box 3724
Wellington

New Zealand

tel, 64-4-472 2733
fax. 64-4-473 0982
wiww.treasury.govt.nz
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|Deleted - Not Relevant to

[Request
From: Liam McCabe [TSY]
Sent: Thursday, 1 March 2018 10:11 AM
To: 'fyi-request-7276-23e97d24@requests.fyi.org.nz'
Subject: OIA Acknowledgement (20180088) Traylen J
Attachments: OIA Acknowledgement (20180088) Traylen J.pdf
Dear Jem { i i

Please find attached a reply relating to your Official Information Act regt

Regards

Liam %@ :®
Liam McCabe | Ministerial Advisor | The Treasury @
Liam.McCabe@treasury.govt.nz

[IN-CONFIDENCE]

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

The infarmation in this email is confidential to the Treasury, intended for the addressee anel may also be legally privileged. If you are not an intended

addressee:
a. please immediately delete this email and notify the a%b return email o e@ af54 4 472 2733);
b. any use, dissemination or copying of this email ig prohiffited and m 3 Y

2
N W§

@%@@

&

U
@
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|Deleted - Not Relevantto 1
IREdesy e e

From: Jem Traylen <fyi-request-7276-23e97d24@requests.fyi.org.nz>

Sent: Tuesday, 13 March 2018 4:54 PM

To: Liam McCabe [TSY]

Subject: RE: Official Information Act Extension - Jem Traylen (20180088)

Tena koe Liam McCabe [TSY], &

Frankly, | am thoroughly disappointed by the approach you have taken. | dgn éve that ares@mplying with
the requirements of the OIA and the standard of conduct required by 3 f Conduct and

will be pursuing the matter with the appropriate authorities.

hState Secto
| hereby refine the scope of my request to matters directly pertdining to Vote:Hea nd if igsaves significant time |
am prepared to also limit the time period as well. \2\ :

Yours faithfully,

lem Traylen

----- Original Message-----

Hi Jem @ %%é

Thank you for your email. @ @

Thank you also for clarifying tha i on briefings sent by Treasury to the Minister of Finance. As |
mentioned in my earlier emailthi i

response as soon as prac@. /

Regards V
Liam /: @;\

Liam McCabe | Ministerial he Treasury [email address] [IN-CONFIDENCE]

CONFIDENTIALITY NOYIEZ

The information in th ail Is confidential to the Treasury, intended only for the addressee(s), and may also be
legally privileged.(If; Jre not an intended addressee:

a. please immediately-delete this email and notify the Treasury by return email or telephone (64 4 472 2733); b. any
use, dissemination or copying of this email is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

Please use this email address for all replies to this request:
fyi-request-7276-23e97d24@requests.fyi.org.nz

Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and copyright
policies:
https://fyi.org.nz/help/officers

If you find this service useful as an Official Information officer, please ask your web manager to link to us from your
organisation's OIA or LGOIMA page.
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Reference: 20180088 Kaitohutohu l\?ﬂllpﬂpil Rawa

5 March 2018 / /\3
Jem Traylen @
PolicyWorks NZ & @

fyi-request-7276-23e97d24 @requests.fyi.org.nz
Dear Jem Traylen @% @ ;’
i ial Info io t, received on 15
February 2018. You requested:
“Please provide a complet@
current ministers through-fo 2(
| have decided under s% -*— of the ial Information Act to extend the time limit

for deciding on your an additiona)l 30 working days. The new due date for
responding to your r%l 30 Apri :

d beca @equest necessitates a search through a large
, and cogh@' ns are needed before a decision can be made
@}jthe time limit for transferring your request, should this

Thank you for your request made unde

(o]

ht to ask the Ombudsman to investigate and review this decision.

You ha @g
Yo ursely

Vicki Plater
Chief of Staff

1 The Terrace
PO Box 3724
Wellington

New Zealand

tél. 64-4-472 7733
fax. 64-4-473 0982
wiww.treasury.govt.nz
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i 0 APR 2018

VILIKISEE SHIALS
HOmN urdm H{obertson

ORIGINAL LT

Kaitohutohu Kaupapa Rawa

Treasury Report: TOIA Inform (20180088): Briefings to Ministers (Jem
Traylen, quicyWorks NZ). Vote Health

Date: 29 March 2018 Report No: T2018/814
File Number: MS-4-1-0
Action Sought
Deadline

Action W/qht

/2
¥ N\ |6 April 2018

Minister of Finance
Hon Grant Robertson

Contact for Telephong
Name ositi A& ephone 1st Contact
Eppe e 9K NA(moD) [V

9@ |

Carolyn Palmer {0\

senn Q\))" : @ - N/A (mob)
\/
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@closure: Yes (attached)
S

N

~g APR 2018

.

Treasury.3935214v1 IN-CONFIDENCE
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IN-CONFIDENCE

Treasury Report: TOIA Inform (20180088): Briefings to Ministers
(Jem Traylen, PolicyWorks NZ): Vote Health

On 15 February 2018, the Treasury received an Official Information Act (OIA) request from
Jem Traylen of PolicyWorks NZ. The request was to:

“Please provide a complete list of the briefings that you have provided to your current
ministers through to 10 December 2017.”

The Treasury contacted Jem Traylen on 5 March 2018 to notify her that an extension would
be required due to the volume of documents contained within the scope of her request and
the subsequent consultation that would be required. On 13 March 2018, Jem Traylen refined
the scope of her request to include only documents directly pertaining to Vote:Health and to

exclude Aide Memoires. /\2
The response to the request will be April 2

The proposed letter of reply is attac or your ixf . Please note this is a request for
a list of titles, not the docume elves. The
itive is

ents relate to high profile and

budget or commercially sepsitj es, and ref vcé if requested would be withheld as
budget sensitive. The Treasury-does not ¢o at the titles meet the criteria for
withholding under the Offjcla ormatl @

%overed by the request.

The following
ltem \ﬁe}cu ment Description
1. ovembe Treasury Report: Update on NZNO Nurse & Midwifery MECA
/&> Bargaining
“ANs Nov;ri;lb 120 Treasury Report: Vote Health Fiscal Position

@ @q@er 2017 | Treasury Report: Primary Care Advice

<§<\B\3Qm}er 2017 | Joint Report: DHB Funding Signal for 2017/18

Res

inse&e Published Online

=asury intends to publish its response to this OIA request on our website, usually in
ek following the response being sent. Consistent with the Official Information Act,
ighing our OIA responses increases the availability of information to the public and helps

T2018/814 : TOIA Inform (20180088): Briefings to Ministers (Jem Traylen, PolicyWorks NZ) Page 2
IN-CONFIDENCE
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IN-CONFIDENCE

Recommended Action

We recommend that you:
a.  note that the Treasury will send the response to the requestor by 6 April 2018

b. refer a copy of this report and attached material to Hon David Clark, Associate Minister
of Finance, and

c.  note that the Treasury intends to publish this response to the requestor on the
Treasury website. Please contact us should you wish to raise any issues.

A~
Carolyn Palmer

N

o &

S
@@

T2018/814 : TOIA Inform (20180088): Briefings to Ministers (Jem Traylen, PolicyWorks NZ) Page 3
IN-CONFIDENCE
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DRAFT ONLY

Reference: 20180088
[ENTER DATE SENT]

Jem Traylen
PolicyWorks NZ
fyi-request-7276-23e97d24@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Jem Traylen

Thank you for your Official InformatiorjAct request, reéceived on 15 February 2018.
You requested the following: %

“Please provide a compgl f the bri you have provided to your
current ministers thr Decembe

ent Description

{« 3 Novémber 2 \QIZEe\afsury Report: Update on NZNO Nurse & Midwifery MECA
< Q

- argaining

A Novemtﬁtp?z)lﬁ\b Treasury Report: Vote Health Fiscal Position
@V 13 Ng(@er_zdﬁ Treasury Report: Primary Care Advice

Az m(é@e@r 2017 | Joint Report: DHB Funding Signal for 2017/18

@ Pleasmm this letter (with your personal details removed) may be published on

thé-Treasury website. Consistent with the Official Information Act, publishing our OIA

Ombudsman to investigate and review my decision.

Yours sincerely

Carolyn Palmer
Manager, Health

1 The Terrace
ol b by p g PO Box 3724
pLET LY Ly Wellington o
FLECT L (] (e aeim, 110410
DLEEL LU L el eadara 2708 ) | ¢
bR Y fax. 64-4-473 0982 *
www.treasury.gov.nz
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Reference: 20180088

THE TR

Kaitohutohu Kaupapa Rawa

9 April 2018

Jem Traylen

fyi-request-7276-23e97d24@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Jem Traylen % %
Thank you for your Official Information Act r ceived n@ Rebruary 2018.
You requested the following: %

ou. frave provided to your

Siuest to include only briefings
ide’Memoires.

y your request.

Item | Date \(O Documescription

1. \v%nj%r 2017 e y Report: Update on NZNO Nurse & Midwifery MECA
QbBa ining

(@ \§ . "
5\ @bvembe@\ reasury Report: Vote Health Fiscal Position

3. |13 Noven@b&ﬁil) Treasury Report: Primary Care Advice
4. |5 D;é{éﬁ?&ﬂ Joint Report: DHB Funding Signal for 2017/18

Mo
Pleast this letter (with your personal details removed) may be published on

the Tre website. Consistent with the Official Information Act, publishing our OIA
responsesincreases the availability of information to the public and helps promote
balanced public debate.

This reply addresses the information you requested. You have the right to ask the
Ombudsman to investigate and review my decision.

Yours sincerely

he Tarac
Carolyn Palmer ég Beuxﬂ?r?é:

Wellinglon
Manager, Health Wellgton
tel, 64-4-472 2733
fax. 64-4-473 0982
www treasury.govl.nz
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Deleted - Not Relevant to Request 1

From: Cheryl Robb [TSY] on behalf of Ministerial Services Inbox [TSY]
Sent: Tuesday, 10 April 2018 9:30 AM

To: 'fyi-request-7276-23e97d24@requests.fyi.org.nz'

Subject: Official Information Act request - 20180088

Attachments: robbc-9-23-41_1.pdf

Dear Jlem

Please find attached the response to your Official Information Act ry@ @

Kind regards
Cheryl Robb | MAS Team Assistant | The Treasury %

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE %
The information in this email is confidential to the Treasury, intended o thedddressee(s), a also-he’legally privileged. If you are not an intended

addressee:
egnail gf telephone (64 2 ;
ay be un%awfu§§

a. please immediately delete this email and notify the Treasury by ratt
b. any use, dissemination or copying of this emall is strictly prohibi

[UNCLASSIFIED]
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[Deleted - Not Relevant to !

Beguest '

From: ;De|3i8d - Not Relevant to REQUES.t 101: |I’lfOHe|p [CASS]

Sent: Manday, 16 April 2018 7:23 AM

To: Ministerial Services Inbox [TSY]

Subject: FW: Official Information request - Vote Health - recent briefings

[UNCLASSIFIED]

Hello
One for you from InfoHelp

Regards
[Deleted - Not Relevant to Request |

Sent: Sunday, 15 April 2018 5:44 AM

To: InfaHelp [CASS] <infohelp@cass.govt.nz>

Subject: Official Information request - Vote Health ~régent-hriefings

Dear Treasury, @ : ;

Thank you for your response to my Febr request ('Li 'Q! efings etc')
We are requesting a copy of the repértslisted as items " Misted in that response.

,@

This is an urgent request (in t?l\ﬁs?@ Act) as to make submissions on the Budget. Given the delays that
%gi2 g

we have experienced in gettin to offici ion, this is now a very urgent request.

We also observe the verye! of interes% e Health 2018/19 given recent statements by the Prime

Minister and public

i
J nto consid on/in making your response and consult me should your response time

likely to take mgore thar a few

Nga mihi/kind regard&
Mx Jem Traylen

Rainbow Wellingt

This is an Official Information request made via the FYI website.

Please use this email address for all replies to this request:
fyi-request-7611-9554a5bd @requests.fyi.org.nz

ls information@treasury.govt.nz the wrong address for Official Information requests to The Treasury? If so, please
contact us using this form:
https://fyi.org.nz/change_request/new?body=the_treasury
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Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and copyright
policies:
https://fyi.org.nz/help/officers

If you find this service useful as an Official Information officer, please ask your web manager to link to us from your
organisation's OIA or LGOIMA page.
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Rt

THE TREASURY

Kaitohutohu Kaupapa Rawa

&

Dear Jem Traylen % @
On behalf of Gabriel Makhlouf, Secreta asury, OQM dge receipt of
your email, details included below:

“We are requesting a copy o orts listed *
response.”

20 April 2018

Rainbow Wellington

fyi-request-7611-9554a5bd @requests.fyi.org.nz &

Jem Traylen éi@

as ftems 2, 3 and 4 listed in that

rning Vote:Health. This request for
on 16 April 2018 and will be dealt

specific documents received by th 23
with in accordance rovision@

al contact details or use the information for
request. The personal information you provide
nts of the Privacy Act 1993 and the Official Information

1 The Terrace
PO Box 3724
Wellington
New Zealand -

\el. 64-4-472 2733
fax. 64-4-473 0982
www.treasury.govt.nz
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Traylen, Rainbow Wellington)

Doc 12
Page 19 of 25

THE TREASURY

Kaitohutohu Kaupapa Rawa

TOIA Inform (20180149): Vote Health Briefings (Jem

<%

Fifs

Date:

27 April 2018

Report No:

OV raordros2, \

File Number@\

\VIS-4-1-0 \¥>

Qs

Action Sought

D"

&
Action Sougpt\

ine

Minister of Finance
Hon Grant Robertson

Note the propesed re
Treasu % A
by Je G

ié\\z\/May 2018

Contact for Telephone Dﬁ@on (if w@

Name Po@ﬁh Telephone 1st Contact
S9(2)(9)(1) 'f 2 sg(_z)(a)_ e N/A >
|55 45— s == : S (mob)
Carolyn Palmer ?;9.(—2)__(!(};" = i
N/A
i (mob)

Actions for thg(l@m%ﬁer 's Office Staff (if required)

LLRND

Return the si <@ to Treasury.

Note any
feedback on
the quality of
the report

Enclosure: Yes (attached)

Treasury:3947311v1 IN-CONFIDENCE
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IN-CONFIDENCE

Treasury Report: TOIA Inform (20180149): Vote Health Briefings
(Jem Traylen, Rainbow Wellington)

Summary
On 16 April 2018, the Treasury received an Official Information<Ae

equest fro
Traylen. This follows an earlier request by Jem Traylen for 3 orts produce b;
Treasury concerning Vote:Health (T2018/814 refers).
We propose to withhold all of the requested documentsé% documents ;i!e included in
Treasury’s proactive release in July. @ %
A response to the request is due by 15 May ZO@ @
“We are requesting a copy of ite u g 2,3 and 4 listed in that
response.”

Q
For your reference, the ite requefh% are listed below.

5
Item |Date ( Gﬁs\wﬁlent D %@uon/
1. |8 November zf\)g\?iréasury Bégéﬁ'\ e Health Fiscal Position

2 |13 Nover{ﬁé‘/}é\@/\ Treasu@p@ }érimary Care Advice

5 |5 Decg@%@ﬁ JoNepoMHB Funding Signal for 2017/18

Documents requested

The details of the most recent request &

ree documents requested by Jem Traylen in full, under section
nformation Act:

9(2)(f)(iv) of the Official

“to mai %current constitutional conventions protecting the confidentiality of
advic ered by Ministers and officials.”

The proptter of reply is attached for your information.

Response to be Published Online

The Treasury intends to publish its response to this OIA request on our website, usually in
the week following the response being sent. Consistent with the Act, publishing our OIA
responses increases the availability of information to the public and helps promote balanced
public debate.

T2018/1082 : TOIA Inform (20180149): Vote Health Briefings (Jem Traylen, Rainbow Wellington) Page 2

IN-CONFIDENCE
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IN-CONFIDENCE

Recommended Action

We recommend that you:
a. note that the Treasury will send the response to the requestor by the statutory deadline

b.  refer a copy of this report and attached material to Hon David Clark, Associate Minister
of Finance, and

c.  note that the Treasury intends to publish this respons questor
Treasury website. Please contact us should you wi any is&
\%

Carolyn Palmer
Manager, Health @

Hon Grant Robertso
Minister of Finan e@

T2018/1082 : TOIA Inform (20180149): Vote Health Briefings (Jem Traylen, Rainbow Wellington) Page 3

IN-CONFIDENCE
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DRAFT ONLY

Reference: 20180149

[ENTER DATE SENT] E@

Jem Traylen

Rainbow Wellington b : ;
fyi-request-7611-9554a5bd@req uests.fyi.org.n@ ®
Dear Jem Traylen @ @

Thank you for your Official Information ﬁ@g est, rec% April 2018. This
& :

follows on from your earlier request docum ided by Treasury
concerning Vote:Health. Details of recentr re included below:
“We are requesting a copy@epons li ems 2,3 and 4 listed in that

response.”

(>
Item |Date N Docu n)@n\gs}yiption
07

1. |8 Nov Trea@Q\ - Vote Health Fiscal Position
2 |13 &véméé/ 2017 Treasuﬁ@t;port: Primary Care Advice

" /éé)%:ng/erZOW ﬁb\@%poﬁ: DHB Funding Signal for 2017/18

x>
I hed to wi \thgfhree documents you have requested in full under
section 9(2)(f)(iv icial Information Act.

“tom @ current constitutional conventions protecting the confidentiality of

advj red by Ministers and officials.”

Pieashat the documents you requested will be available as part of the
Treasury’s-annual proactive release of Budget-related material in July, following Budget

2018 decisions and announcements.

In addition, more information about the Budget process, including an indicative timeline
(Figure 3 refers) can be found on the Treasury website link below. | hope this will help
you with your work. https://treasury.qovt.nz/publications/quide/putting-it-together-
explanatory-guide-new-zealands-state-sector-financial-management-system-html

Please note that this letter (with your personal details removed) and enclosed
documents may be published on the Treasury website.

1 The Terrace
PO Box 3724
Wellington

Mew Zealand

tel. 64-4-472 2733
fax. 64-4-473 0982
www.lreasury.govt.nz
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This reply addresses the information you requested. You have the right to ask the
Ombudsman to investigate and review my decision.

Yours sincerely

&

Manager, Health
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THE

Kaftohutohu Kaupapa Rawa

Reference: 20180149

7 May 2018

Jem Traylen ; @
Rainbow Wellington & @

fyi-request-7611-9554a5bd@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Jem Traylen @\% @ %

Thank you for your Official Information A
follows on from your earlier request {0 of docu ided by Treasury

concerning Vote:Health. Details of‘yotirmost recentre \iestare included below:
“We are requesting a of the' reportsi items 2,3 and 4 listed in that
response.” @

Information to % @@

be@)
Item |Date &% Docu@ﬁ%@iption
7

i

W

2. }%W 2017 "T*e\as;tgy Report: Primary Care Advice

3. \‘f@z@nber 2017<\\\;l;$\f3t-4<eport: DHB Funding Signal for 2017/18

Q
| hav cided to he three documents you have requested in full under
section 9(2)(f)(i fficial Information Act.

Trea%&hx\ié)oﬁ: Vote Health Fiscal Position

the current constitutional conventions protecting the confidentiality
e tendered by Ministers and officials.”

Please noté that the documents you requested will be available as part of the
Treasury’s annual proactive release of Budget-related material in July, following Budget
2018 decisions and announcements.

In addition, more information about the Budget process, including an indicative timeline
(Figure 3 refers) can be found on the Treasury website link below. | hope this will help
you with your work. https://treasury.qovt.nz/publications/quide/putting-it-together-
explanatory-guide-new-zealands-state-sector-financial-management-system-html

1 The Terrace
PO Box 3724
Wellinglon

New Zealand

tel, 64-4-472 2733
fax. 64-4-473 0982
www.reasury.govl.nz
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Please note that this letter (with your personal details removed) and enclosed
documents may be published on the Treasury website.

This reply addresses the information you requested. You have the right to ask the
Ombudsman to investigate and review my decision.

Yours sincerely ég@
Carolyn Palmer % @ %
Manager, Health @



